Oct. 8 2004 10:58AM Juki Union Special No. 2143 P, 1

Pneumatic Top and Bottom Thread Trimmer
I7RAETRUOYEE

MF-7800/UT25

w

13450804
No.1387-00




Oct. 8. 2004 10:50AM Juki Unian Special | No. 7143
HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST |

1. As to "#01" and *#02* refer to the “Note" given at the bottorm af ihe respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
= Each numeral indicates the number of pans required,
- *0.1* apd "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respe&iv& pans.
3. Parenthases mean that the corresponding  part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures Indigate assembly parts.

b

S—WVUARTHRICELT

YR bm—m#01, #02 EOHIE, A=Y Fo TR " 0MEE CRBETS W,

. EEWMOREC, EE®L, 01, S5 oMM, KBS (Mo L) RRUES,
- BEMD () B, ERSREERELTWATERTAS I e E®L T,

A DA AT == —— ek, BMRTHIILERHLET,

Bowopoa



Oct. 8 2004 10:58AM Juki Union Special No. 2143 P 3

CONTENTS
| 7 4
1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTE ...ttt tisaaeen e s aeaanrarreaniaennns
RATEME
2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...t oot oot e e a e
T8 8%
3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .... .o
B ik i el
ATDPCGVERTHﬁEADTRDMMERCDMPDNENTE ............... e
Lm0 EE
5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS . .. ...ttt tiian et e a e,
MR ZEF
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ttt it in e eanssnunrn et s aaae e aaaasaaaitsannsannss

£



Oct. 8 2004 10:58AM Juki Unian Special ' No. 2143 P 4

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AATFHEE




Oct. 8 2004 10:09A8M  Juki Union Special No. 72143 P
REF. NO _ _MOTE _ _ _ BARTNO. .. ____._ DESCRIPTIION _______._. LS S DR Gty
1 144-5B553 PULL_OFF LEVER_ASSY pamAn -73 1
2 134-56405 THD_PULL_OFF_BAR_HOLDER ShanAE OF A 1
3 SM-8040360-TF  SCREW pAZY M4 L=3 1
4 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 2 Ei AbA7 3 1
5 123-41408 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC FyoavIy-2ADJ_ECC 1
& 133-41508 SPRING 70T 1
7 SM-4041655-8F  SCREW M4 L=14 Fa 5y !
8 WP-0961046-3C  WASHER Ty Y- 1
-] SEM-4041055-5P  SCREW $am 33 M4 1=10 2
10 133-40252 THREAD TENSTON ASSY Ay Frrgy_ASSY 1
1 133-40203 TENGION FOST SUPPORT Fyyavd ArA -hb &)
12 133-40202 SHOULDER SCREW yaha' -A2V3- (n
13 133-41706 ENOB o (2)
14 B2008-372~000  THREAD TENSION SPRING SpFI-Y FR-ETEY B Uy (L)
15 133-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR FYIYT (RTEN be=d {1
16 133-41607 TENS1O#_DISC_EYFLET 2 FuyEYT AT {ly12 &)
17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Aot V-b fvE AR (5)
18 133-40708 SPACER p RGO {5)
14 133-40807 TENSION POST Fyyevk Ab (5)
20 229-28807 THREAD TENSION DISK {hpansd 7 (10)
71 151-37609 THREAD TENGION D1SK PRESSER fMFTyE F3¥T 3]
2% 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING A 37 w¥a {5)
23 131-40504 TENNSION SPRING 1hFaYIN 3 I Y {3
- 24 133-40906 ENOB GREEN J7 ek (1)
25 133=40500 TENSION DISC EYELET Fyyavy ARITAVrh {2)
26 B3191-804-000 TENSION SPRING ftF2-9 v # (2)
27 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW FARY M3 L=4 i
28 134-56603 THD PULL_OFF_HOOK AWIRATHY 7
29 1534-56207 THD_P_O_HOOK,_GUIDE A R2AATHIN A} 6
30 SM-8040360-TF  SCREW pohE7* M4 L=3 5
31 134-56009 THREAD_GUIDE {7y I
22 SN-4040655-8F  SCREW M4 L=6 Fa7 13y M4 L=6 2
33 134-56108 PULL_OFF_BAR APIhAF T 1



6

P

No. 2143

Jukt Union Special

§. 2004 10:59AN

Oct.

2.LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

THREY R




SM-4040685-3N

AT 25y M4 L=6

8. 2004 10:59AM Juki Unian Special No, 2145
____________ BA;KHO________h_,n;E_S_Q_R-_I_E_T.I_P_N__‘_,-____-.t,_‘z__i._:r__ Gy
134-40052 UNDER_TRIMMER_ASSY ¥R{F3N A3 1
134-40003 BED_TOP_COVER_FOR_UT L30T AT 2 YT - (1}
134=-40409 SPRING_FOR_UT {bEIaoN & (13
134-40102 LOWER_ENIFE_HOLDER IHAREND - (n
134-41308 LOWER_ENIFE VLY (1)
SM-G030350-8N  SCREW M3 L=2.5 537 M3 1=2.5 &)
134-40805 EYELET h—n —{ 7Y (1
SM-G020250-TP  SCRER. k¥ {4)
134-40904 SPACER_1 A —F-1 (33
134-41001 SPACER_2 " —F-1 (1)
SH-6040460-1F  SGREW v533 N4 L=4.2 (1
134-40201 ENIFE_HOLDER_GUIDE ARFRA —H 4h {1
184-41202 LEAF_SPRING-2 RZRE T AV A3 (13
124-41605 THREADED_FLATE L4 FpUIr 13 (1
134-41303 LEAF_SPRING-1 ARTIN & (1)
SM-1020460-TF  SCREW M2 L=4 ¥555 MZ L=~4 (23
134-41506 TENSION_LEVER AAFIFIFEILN - (1
SM-6020350-5P  SCREW M2 L=2.% v9x¥ MB L=2.5 (1
154-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 BALDITYT N R (1)
134-41407 LOWER_ENIFE_GUIDE SARIT ¥ H (1)
134-41704 UPPER_KENIFE AL (1)
SM-6020800-TF  SCREW vy (2}
5M-6021000-TF  SCREW {45 (1)
134-40300 LEVER PUS 1L 415 AR (1)
134-42405 LINK_DRIVING THEIFL RV (1)
134-42306 BOLT GARRIER ST ST (1)
RE-0250000-KE0 E-RING 2.5 Ei 2pA7 2.5 (1)
2M-1040860-SP  SCREW +33327 M4 1=8 8
134-40508 STOP_PLATE {h¥IThyn" - 1
SM-6040870-SP  SCREW v>2y M4 L-8 1
13440607 GULDE_BASE ¥ {3 AT -2 1
134-40706 GUTDE L1E0E A 1
SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 PIEY M3 L=2.9 i
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 2



i

P

No. 2143

Jukt Union Special

§. 2004 T1:00AN

Oct.

3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

YY) EEE - WA BT




Oct. 6. 2004 TT:00AN

Juk Union Soecial No. 7144
REF. NG _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO.  ______ ... BDESCREPTION _ _______.. S - T, S Quy _ _
1 400-18079 PNEURATIC P_F_LIFTER_ASSY FFITI PR 78 1
2 PA-2503004-A0  AIR CYLINDER L73IvE (1)
3 134-55001 AIR_CYLINDER_BRACKET FHLpa LIV -7 F9b (1)
4 134-55100 AIR_CYLINDER_CAP 7YV Xy T (1)
5 PI-3040451-02  ELBOW UKION, C 2=y € (2)
8 WE-0621016-50 WASHER 6.2X13X1 tFF & 3 6.2X13%1 T
7 $M-6061002=TF  SCREW M6 L=10 eYArTHE M MG Le10 2
g 400-13365 PNEUMATIC_DRIVE_ASSY Fa{P300L 923 1
9 134-42504 AIR_CYLINDER BRACEET T L FITIISY -7 SFav (1)
10 400-18080 MANIFOLD VALVE_ASSY ToH-M A AT O3 (1)
11 PV-0351500-A0  MANIFOLD VALVE =F AR YEF VI AT Y &)
12 PY-0551040-00  SILENCER (PFT1/8) Hivi {2)
13 PI-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/3 LA 2=%y 6XPT1/8 (1)
14 PJ-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 7" 54 R1/8 (3)
15 PY-5000140-00  PLUG A (2
16 TH-4043556-8F  SCREW Fn 77 W4 L=35 (2)
17 PA-2001802-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IIve (1)
i8 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ze -t avko-F (2)
19 134-42603 PLUNGER 7° Yy p- {1}
20 134-42702 FIN L L W A (1)
2] 134-43601 WASHER {1EUFL o7y (1
22 134-42900 COLLAR T4 VI h5- {1
23 5¥-6051002-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 neasydRT bk M6X0 .8 L=10 (1
24 134-43007 PLATE_HOLDER 7 b-hEM - {1}
25 SH-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 u¥ir7dEt Bk M L=12 (1)
28 134-43106 TENS_RELEASE_PLATE A b2NALS (1)
27 §M-4040655-SF  SCREW M4 L=6 P 25Y M4 L=6 (2)
28 134-42801 SENSOR_HOLDER -k - (1)
29 134-43700 SUPPORT_PLATE_UT {hgVaTky 512 (1
30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 b3 & 3 3 A% M4 (2}
31 TH-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TFATTHE Ab (23
32 134-43205 SWITCH_PLATE A L-k (1
33 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fn a3y M4 L=6 (2)
34 228-01304 GROUND MARE bl MO S £ (1
35 sM-6081002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 wehri+E Ak MG L=10 3
36 SM-4031001-8N  SCREW Fa 91T Mak0.5 L=10 1
37 134-43304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER LRINALD 1
38 §U-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.T L=12 g ryFE M 1
39 5D-~0700706-TF  SHOULDER SCREW vy D=T B=7 1
40 400-18083 UNDER_TRIMMER_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH L PRV FY~T BIE 1
41 400-18084 UNDER_TRIMMER_CABLE_ASH THRIT-7° A73 1
A2 400-180856 LIFT UP CABLE_ASM  ARITY AT MR i
43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7" 2
i4 BT-0400251-FB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLAvE-7 Ip 0.27
45 BT-(4Q0251-EF  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YlavE-4 0.32
46 BT-0400251-E8  UREMIANE HOSE, ELACK BLEYE-A ¥4 0.08
47 ET-0400251-EF  URETHANE HOSE, BLACE oLEvE-7 21 . 0.08
48 BT-0400261-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK YLHyE-A Fu 0,42
49 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK nLAyE-A Ju 0,23
50 BT-D400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YeavEk=7 ¥ 0.63
51 ET-0400251-E8  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK livg-2 0 0.3
52 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK HyavEk-2 71 0.22
B3 PI-3080400-06  UNION 2=kt 9
54 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Z¥ -} avko-3 1
55 HX-0031400-0A  SPIRAL TUBE T {30 Fa-7 0.6
L I%-0015000-0D0 CABLE CLIP T R VAT 2
57 SM-4040655-SFP  SCREW M4 1=6 Fa’ 137" Md L=b 2
58 £A-9500801-00  CABLE BAND PRV R YT 3




Oct. 6. 2004 TT:00AN

4.TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
LA B

Juki Union Special No. 2143 P, 10

1 400-18369 U_I._THD TRIM_PNEUMAT_ASSY VLI 1
2 E2361-760-000  PIN CYLINDER B yyIva - (1
3 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak - avie-3 (1)
4 PI-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IRE azkY . (n
8 134-59300 AIR_CYLINDER_BRACEET FYLMRILT IV -7 Gt (1)
[ 134-58708 BRACEET 2 IS IER BT (13
7 134-58609 BRACEET VLR IAFA S {1
8 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER ¥4 5PN R T AT M4 {6)
9 SM-5040802-TN  SCREW o7 A M4X0.T L=8 (6)
10 134-58203 COLLAR 9407 {1
11 SU-BO50G12-1F  BCREW 1Ay M5 15 2
12 134-58302 KNIFE_HOLDER b AZENA - (D
13 SH-8030620-TF  SCREW pARY M3 L=6 {1
14 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 oyisFyr M3X0.5 132 (10
15 134-58401] SPRING PR RSV T AT R (1)
16 SH-4850455-8F  SCREW TN RY (n
17 134-58500 LOWER_ENIFE AR (1
18 SM-ABG0455-8PF  SCREW Fat 5y (2}
19 134-58005 MOVING_ENIFE_HOLDER b AZENA" - (1)
20 134-59003 MOVING ENIFE I ¥AR (1)
21 134-58104 SHOULDER_SCEEW M AR AR (1
22 S¥-6040802-TN  SCREW oyRryFE Ab M4X0.7 L=B 2
23 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER M4 EHF A Rt ATh M4 3




Oct.

§. 2004 T1:07AN

5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
1R saBi R

Jukt Union Special

NOTE (i¥&2)

#01. ., . FOR MF-7800-++/JUS

MF-7800-++/JUSH]

1 134-42058 AIR_BLOW_TURE_ASSY I77 B-74n -4 1
2 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 1=8 Fa* 433" M4 L=6 2
3 #01 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE $-2297 A 1
4 EA-9500B01-00 . CABLE BAND PrEA v 3
5 400-18052 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASSY V¥ alb-3% 1
6 PF-0552070-C0 _ FILTER GEGULATOR TAMBUE 2b-4 (0
7 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOIRT 3-2 ¥ Vb (1)
8 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 n-71=qYy (1)
3 SE-34516800-8C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 YAELFY D=d.5 1=16 2



Oct.

6. 2004 11:01AM Juki Unian Special No. 2143 P 12
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS gl
FART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE EEF
il W N S5 W N S5 NO SE = N
BT-0400251-EB 6 44 | SH-3030412-TP 2 27 | 134-58609 T 7
RT-0400251-EF & 46 | SM-8030620-TF 7 13 | 134-53708 7 &
BT-0400251-EE 6 46 | S-8040360-TF 2 3 | 134-59003 7 20
ET-0400251-EB 6 47 | SK-8040360-TP 2 30 | 134-59300 7 g
BT-0400251-FB 6 48 | SM-8050512-TF 7 11
ET-0400251-5B 6 49 229-01805 B 34
ET-0400251-EB 6 &0 | WP-0430%00-5C 6 40 | 229-28907 2 20
BT-0400251-EB 6 51 | WP-0430800-3C 7 B
BT-0400251-EB 6 62 | WP-0430800-SC 7 23 | 400-1805% 8 5
RT-0600401-EB & 43 | WP-DG21016-SD & & | 400-13079 6 1
B2008~372-000 2 14 WP-0961046-8C 2 8 400- 18080 6§ 10
B3121-804-000 2 28 400-18083 6 40
131-37609 2 21 | 400-18084 6 41
EA-9500B01-00 6 68 | 131-37906 2 22 | 200-18085 6 42
EA-0500B01-00 8 4 | 121-40504 2 23 | 400-18365 6 . 8
E2351-760-000 7 2 | 133-40208 2 11 | 40018369 71
' 133-40252 2 10
FI021-003-000 8 7 | 133-40302 5 12
133-40401 2 15
HX-0015000-0D 6 56 | 133-40500 3 2§
HX-0031400-04 6 55 | 123-40608 3 17
133-40708 2 18
NM-6030001-8B 7 14 | 133-40807 2 18
133-40906 2 24
PA-2001802-A0 6 17 | 133-41409 2 5
FA-2503004-A0 6 2 | 133-41508 2 6
PC-0105080-00 - 6 18 | 133-41607 2 16
PC-01C50580-00 i 3 133-41706 2 13
PC-0124010-00 6 54 | 134-40003 1 2
PF-0852070-C0 & & | 134-40052 4 1 i
PJ-0251000-02 & 14 | 134-40102 4 4
PI-0825260-0F 8 3 | 134-40201 4 12
PI-3010662-01 & 8 | 134-40300 4 24
P1-3040405-04 7 4 | 134-40409 4 3
F1-3040451-02 6§ 5 | 134-40508 4 28
PI-3040651-01 6§ 13 | 134-40607 4 31
PI-3080400-06 6§ b3 | 134-40700 4 32
PV-0351590-40 6 11 | 134-40805 4 7
PX-0551040-00 6 12 | 134-40804 4 9
PX-5000140-00 6 15 | 134-41001 4 10
134-41308 4 g
RE-0250000-K0 4 27 | 124-41407 4 20
RE-0300000-K0O 2 4 | 134-41506 4 37
‘ 134-41605 4 14
ED-0700706=TF § 29 134-41704 4 21
SK-3451600-5C B 9 | 134-41803 4 15
SM-1020450-TF 4 16 | 134-41902 4 132
SM-1040860-SP 4 28 | 134-42058 g8 1
SM-4031001-SN 6 36 | 134-42207 4 19
£M-4040685-SN 4 04 | 134-42306 4 26
SN-4040655-SP 2z 32 | 134-42405 4 25
EM-40406855-5PF 6 27 134-42504 6 2]
SM-4040655-5F g &8 134-42603 6 14
SH-4040655-SP 6 57 | 134-42702 & 20
SN-4040655-5P 8 2 | 134-42801 § 28
SM-4041065-SF 2 9 | 134-42900 £ 22
SH-4041655-SF 2 7 | 134-43007 § 24
S¥-4043555-SP 6 16 | 134-43106 6 26
SH-4850455-8F 7 16 | 134-4320% 6 32
SH-4850455-5P 7 18 | 134-43304 § 87
EM-6020250-TF 4 3 134-43601 g 21
H-B020350-SF 4 18 | 134-43700 § 29
SH-BO20600-TP 4 32 | 134-55001 g3
i-6021000-TF 4 53 | 134-55100 g 4
SN-G030350-§N 4 6 | 134-56009 2 31
SK-G030350-SN 4 33 | 134-56108 2 33
SM-6040460-TP 4 11 | 13456207 729
SN-G040B02-TN 7 8 | 13456405 2 2
SH-6040802-TN 7 22 | 134-5G563 2 1
SH-6040802-TF 6 31 | 134-56603 5 .28
5K-6040370-3F 4 30 134-58005 7T 19
EM-6041202-TF 6 38 134-58104 7 21
SH-6051002-TP 6 23 | 134-58203 7 10
SH-6061002-TF 6 7 | 134-58302 7 12
SH-G061002-TP 6 35 | 134-58401 7 15
SH-8061202-TP 6 25 | 134-58500 7 17




Oct. 8 2004 11:01AM Juki Unian Special No. 2143 P, 173

MEMO

T



Oct, 8 2004 11:01AM Juki Union Special ' No. 2143 F. 14

.-.UK.“’ JUK] =3t

BREOERG., ZERE

To order or for furthe
JUKI CORPORATION rdometion,
pleass cordact:

Copyright () 2003 JUKI CORE f s e— U X R R B R R BT S R AR Y ET, L .
FMOMB TR, Ty 5 s * The deseription covered in his parts listls subject 1o change for Improverment of the commedity without nofice,
LT,

HoOA—Y Y I oM FRECH RSB TSR LZEOTT,

Ali rights reserved throughowt the warld, =+ This parts list is adited in accordance with he product specifications 15 of Movember 2003,

Printed in Jagan




